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CHANGE ORDER OR WORK

ORDER AMENDMENT
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Proiect lnformation

S. BroadwayProject Name

S. Broadway from sE 4th st to sE 19th stProject AddressI.14-E-URG
Work Order

Number
CDBG-DR 01

Silver Star ConstructionRequested ByLOl9l2Or7

-75,450.97Cost of Changes2,s16,903.17Total BudBetN/ADate Requested

Change Order Type - DescriPt ion

Work Order
AmendmentChangeFieldCircle Type:

k Backfill - Unit Price S::.gS/fon, Quantity decreased by 1,247.98, Total S121,048'29

ment Kiln Dust - Unit Price SS4/Ton, Quantity decreased by 80.44, Total 55,106.24

haltic Concrete Type A (pG 64-22) >600 Tons - Unit Price S59.70lTon, Quantity increased by 195.62, Total567,378.61

lntegral Curb (Barrier)(8")- Unit Price S17.55/LF, Quantity decreased by 203, Total 56,791'85

urb & Gutter (2'-8")(8" Barrier)- Unit Price $28 20lLF, Quantity decreased by 851, Total 50'00

" Concrete Driveway (HES) - Unit Price 583.40/SY, Quantity increased by 80, Total S13,927'80

tic
it

otaT 00daU nt dec e sea7 on SoaT s U n Pt nce 26 5n by600 o lr tycn tere T A sa oc vpph
2 10 704 34n cn are dse 462 Sa trP 69 no QunU ce ity byS 00/rB 7PG 20- 8h t c nCo retc ea Typep

1, 01 607 524 1 7n ed reac sed 2 6 s84 5n et d 5 U Qua by00Dowe Jo ss /SY itynt SY)CC VEPa em

rushed Rock Foundation - Unit Price 540'60/CY, Quantity decreased 318.89, Total S10,885.27

udget Line ltems Affected: (List All)

ange in Quantities:
A Base - Unit Price S88.50/CY, Quantity increased by 454, Total 584,871.50

Date

933,(PG 70-28\
Total.86,To ns>600

TotalPricenit(8"



Reinforced Concrete Pipe 24" - Unit Price S68.75/LF, Quantity decreased by 5, Total 539,737 .5O

Reinforced Concrete Pipe 18" O-Ring - Unit Price $60.15/ LF, Quantity decreased by 8, Total577 ,022.45
Reinforced Concrete Pipe 24" O-RinB - Unit Price S74.10/LF, Quantity increased by 33 30, Total S9,210.63

Reinforced concrete Pipe 36" o-Rlng - unit Price s112.80/LF, Quantity decreased by 119.50, Total s199,374.00
Asphalt pavement Removal for Storm Sewer lnstall - Unit Price S13.95/ SY, Quantity increased by 6,761, Total 57L2,799.7O

Junction Box (6x6) - Unit Price S591/CY, Quantity increased by 31.25, Total 563,621.15

Setting New Manhole Ring & Cover - Unit Price 5389/each, Quantity increased by 5, Total 57,002.50
Traffic Signals lump sum price decreased by S44,392.30, Total S114,014.30
Traffic Stripe (Plasticx4" Wide) - Unit Price S1.03/LF, quantity decreased by 11,411, Total 50.00

Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(Arrows) - Unit Price 5242/Each, Quantity decreased by 8, Total50.00

Construction Signing & Traffic Control lump sum price increased by S16,005.09, ToLal548,973.44

Remove Storm Sewer Structure - Unit Prlce increased to 55,832.00, Total 55,832 00

Isphalt Pavement Removal- Unit Price S13.95/SY, Quantity decreased by 6,747, Total S0.00

Fawcut Pavement - Unit Price S3.25lLF, Quantity Increased by 2,882, Total S15,788.50

Detectable warning surface - unit Price S43/sF, Quantity decreased by 240, Total S0.00

ffrees Relocate - Unit Price 5209/Each, Quantity decreased by 8, Total 50.00
Filter Fabric Silt Fence - Unit Price 51.90/LF, Quantity decreased by 8,955, Total50.00

Silt Dlke - Unit Price 58.60/LF, Quantity decreased by 110, Total 50.00
Type A Base for trails - Unit Price $88.50/cY, Quantity decreased by 450, Total 50.00

Overhead Park Special Entry Sign lump sum price decreased by $12,797 .77, New Total 5222,337.29

Trail Lightlng lump sum prlce increased by 51,665.00, New Total 591,800.00

Added ltems:

[sphaltic Concrete Type A (64-22X101-300 Tons) - Unit Price S87.75lton, Quantity 725.27,f otalsLO,gg2.44

Asphaltic Concrete Type B (64-22)(0-100 Tons) - Unit Price S163.25lTon, Quantity 41.69, Total 56,805.89

[actile Markers/Truncated Domes - Unit Price 543lSF, Quantity 240, Total S10,320.00

30" Bore & Casing - Unit Price 5450/LF, Quantity 86, Total 538,700.00

Eurb & Gutter (2'-8")(6" Barrier) - Unit Price 526.95/LF, Quantity 1,318, Total 535,520.10

obilization Decreased to 5764,657 .22t.

Change

Description

When the contractor was removing the storm sewer structure, there was a buried junction that needed to be removed as well. Contractor

only charged enough to cover man/equipment for a short amount of time to remove the additional item. For the increase in trail lighting,

there was underground at the North end that had se be moved due to the realignment of the trail connection. The 30" bore & casing were

added to move the pit for the storm sewer rehabilitation at SW16th and Telephone Rd. City Staff decided to move the pit and bore under

Telephone Rd to prevent tear out ofTelephone Road.



Field Change Order

DateField Change Order Authorization ONLY

vendor Signature

DateField Change order Authorization oNLY
Project Manage r Signature

Change Order

DateChange Order Authorization ONtY
vendor Signature

DateChanSe Order Authorization oNLY
Proiect Manager Signature

DateChange Order Authorization oNLY
Proiect Supervisor sitnature

Work Order Amendment
-4 /')

Date
Lo/e/2017Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY

Vendor Signature _UJil\U
Date to/9/2ot7Work Order Amendment Authoriration ONLY

Project Manager signature
Date

70/9/2Ot7Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY

Project Supervisor signature

Date 70/9/2077Contract Amendment Authorization ONLY

CDBG Manager

\
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PAGE TwO: sum ot Changes as of 06 October 2017 OriSinal Contract AS OF 06 oCT 17

GD G'E IF

Item i Item Desc Unit

Estimated

Quantlty

Unit
Price

Estimated

Cost

quantity
Us€d to

Date

Diff€rence

in Quantity

TotalCost
for Project

Difierence

in Cost

200-00 unclassified Excavation (>500CY CY 8.00 23.60 68,392.80 0.m 58,392.80 0.00

212-01 nch Excavation & Backlill CY 3,833.00 16_20 3,833.00 0.00 60 0.00

225 OO eA Base CY s05.00 88.50 44 2. 959.00 454-00 84,871.50 40,179.00

215-O8 Rock Backfill 824.00 33.85 163,29 3 16_02 247.94 121,048_29 -42,244.77

222-03 Cement l(iln Dust 175.00 54.00 9 94.56 -80.44 106.24 4 341.76

222 05 Cementitous Stabilired S de s 4,973.N 8.35 47 24.55 4 973.O0 0.00 41,524.55 0.00

301 28 haltic Concrete PG 64-22 >600Tons T 933.00 59.70 55,700 1,128.62 195.62 67,378.61 11,678.51

301-31 haltic concrete PG 70 2a >50OTons T 933.00 62.15 545.75 0.00 933.00 0.00 5 s4s_15

301 33 halti. concr€t€ T e8 PG 600Tons T 2,457 _N 69.00 169 533. 2 919.86 462.86 201,470.14 3 937 -34

304 07 PCC Pavement >5m s SY 61.00 54.85 124,O15.85 2,019.33 241.67 110,750.25 -13,255.60

30s-04 ln Curb Barrie 8 590.00 17.55 354 387.00 203.00 6 791.85 562.65

305,01 Curb & Gutter 2' S" Barri LF 861.00 24.20 280.20 o.00 -861.00 0.m 24,28o.20

823 03 6" concrete Drivewa HES SY 87.00 83.40 7,255.80 157.00 80.00 13,927.80 6,612.@

309-00 Cold Milli ah Pavement (1-314" 5Y 15,117.00 5.10 82,196.70 l@E 0.00 82 196.70 0.00

313 00 Tack Coat GAL 1,346.m 5.50 7 403.00 tEr,l:rl].r 0.00 1 3.00 0.00

200-00 Unclassified Excavation for Channel Liner CY 312.00 25.15 7,846.80 EIm 0.00 1,446_A0 0.00

403 01 Concrete Channel Iiner s 442_U) 17.33 34,188.70 !m 0.00 188.70 0.00

403 02 con.rete Channel Liner Transitaon S 90.00 8s.95 1 735.50 90.00 0.00 1 735.50 0.00

213 01 Crushed Rock Foundation for Storm Sewer c 587.00 40.60 2 812.20 268.11 ,318.89 10,88s.27 1 93

453-01 Reinforced Concrete Pi 24 L s83.00 68.75 40,081.25 578.00 5.00 39,737.50 -343_75

453-12 Reinforced Concrete Pi 18" O Rin L 291.00 60.15 17 .6s 283.00 -8.00 77 2.45 -481.20

453 13 Reinforced Concret€ Pi 24" O-Rin L 91.00 74-lO 143_10 rzF.n 33.30 9 210.63 61.53

3-14 Reinfor€ed Concrete Pi 35" O-Rin 1 887.00 112.80 212,853.60 rem 119.50 199,374.00 11,479.60

325 Reinforced Concrete Pi End Section 24" t h 1.t)0 l M7.50 1,M7.SO 1.00 0.00 l,M7 _50 0.00

812-04 alt Pavement Removalfor Storm Sewer lnstall S 1,325.00 13.9s 1 83.7s 8,086.00 6,761.N 11 799_70 94 15.95

454,30 unction Box (6x5 CY 76_40 591.00 45 15 107.65 31.25 63,621.15 18 15

454 34 D 2 0lnlet Com ete in Pla€e L h 12.00 245.00 26,940.OO 12.00 0.00 26,940.00 0.00

454-66 8ox e lnlet E h 2.00 825.m 2.00 0.00 650.00 0.00

460 00 5ettin & cover E ch 13.00 389-00 5 7 18.00 5.00 I 002.00 1 945.00

700-00 Traffic nals LS 1.00 158,406.60 158,406- o.72 -0.28 114,014.30 44,392.30

129-10 Remove Existi 2.00 107.00 274 2.00 0.00 214.00 0.00

735,00 Traffic Stri e Plastic L 11,411.OO 1.03 11 753.33 0.00 -11,411.00 0.00 -11 753.33

735-01 Traffic Stri E ach 8.00 242_OO 1,936 0.00 8.00 0.00 1,936.00

801 00 Construction Stakin Construction S D 8.00 1 205.00 9,640 8.00 0.00 9,640.00 0.00

802 00 LS 1.00 32 968.35 3 968.3 1.51 0.51 73_44 09

809-00 Mobilization LS 1.00 169,593.26 s9l 1.00 0.00 164,657.22 936.M

811 M Remov€ Storm Sewer RC LF 111.00 38.s0 4,273.50 111.00 0.00 4,273.50 0.00

811 04 Remove Storm Sewer Structure Ea 1.00 725_OO 725.N 1.00 0.00 32.00 107.00

812-01 5' s 140.0O 14.00 960.OO 140.00 0.00 1 60.00 o.00

a72-O2 Remove Curb & Gutter LF 234.00 15.50 19,727 -N 234.00 0.00 19,127.N 0.00

812,04 halt Pavement Removal SY 6,147.N 13.95 94 20.65 0.oo -6,747.OO 0.00 120.6s

E h819,11 Remove & Re lace ht Pole m 831.00 34 155.00 Ef.I l4 155.00 0.0045 Ere

@@tE!@

@
@

re

2,898.00



) K LI

3.2s820 01
9.054SY 117.00 39.65823-00 Sidewalk

35.80824-O1 Tem Base Surface Course
43.00 10,320.00Oetectable warnin surface830-01

1.209ADA Curb Ram 8',Th
5.00 27,713.50 0.004.30 21 713.50Solid Slab Soddin

1,672.Nrees Relocate
354.20 22_00 0.0016.10900-02 lnlet Earrier

900 03 Filter Fabric Silt Fence
0.00Silt Dike

7.00 1.00Sediment & Erosion Control Maintain & Re

0.00 -450.00A Base ra
0.0084.00SY8' Wide Concrete Trail 6" thick)1000 00
0.00SY1000-oo 12' Wide Concrete Trail 6" thick

1000 01 lEntOverhead Park S S

Trail

aitic Concrete 64-22 1O1 30OTons
s.896100Tonaltic concrete B 642

10,320.OOTactile Markers^runcated Domes
38,700.0030" Boree & casi

35,520.10 3s,520.100.00Curb & Gutter (2 -8")(6" Barrier)
97903.172,5Total Line ltem

69
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E F GC DB

1

2

History of Changes OccurringPAGE ONE:

(D*E) (t-F)

AS OF 06 oCT 17

CHANGE

ORDER

01

Estimated

Quantity

Unit
Price

Estimated

Cost

quantity
changed

byItem DescriptionPay ltem fl
2,898.0068,392.80 0.00CY 2,898.00 iElloUnclassified Excavation >500cY)zd an5

62,O94.60 0.00 3,833.00CY 3,833.00 76.202L2-O7 Trench Excavation & Backfill6
0.00 505.00505.00 88.50 44,692.50CYType A Base

-7,247.98 3,57 6.024,824.OO 3 3.85 163,292.40TonRock Backfill8 215-08
94.5654.00 9,450.00 -80.44Ton 175.00Cement Kiln Dust9 222-O3

4,973.OO8.35 47,524.55 0.00SY 4,973.00Cementitous Sta bilized Subgrade10 222-05
55,700.10 r95.62 t,r28.62Ton 933.00 s9.7011 301-28 AS haltic Concrete Type A PG 64-22\ >500 Tons
58,545.75 -933.00 0.00Ton 62.75t2 301-31 Asp haltic Concrete Type A (PG 70-28) >600 Tons

169,533.00 462.86 2,919.86Ton 2,457.00 69.00301- 33 Asp haltic Concrete Type B (PG 70-28)>600 Tons13
r.24,0r.5.85 -241.67 2,019.332,267.OOSY304-07 PCC Pavement (8" Dowel Jointed) >500 sY)14

-203.00 387.00590.00 17.55 10,354.50LFlnteBral Curb (Barrier) (8")15 305-04
-861.00 0.00861.00 28.20 24,280.20Curb & Gutter (2'-8"X8" Barrier)16 305-01

80.00 167.0083.40 7,255.80SY 87.006" Concrete Driveway (HES)77 823-03
76,tt7.OO5.10 82,!96.70 0.005Y 76,LL7.OOCold Milling Asphalt Pavement (1-314")t8 309-00

0.00 1,346.005.50 7,403.00GAL 1,346.00Tack Coat19 313-00
312.0025.L5 7,846.80 0.00CY 312.0020 200-00

77 .35 34,188.70 0.00 442.00SY 442.OO2t 403-01 Concrete Cha nnel Liner
7,735.50 0.00 90.00SY 90.00 85.9s403-02 Concrete Cha nnel Liner (Transition22

23,837.20 -318.89 268.7rCY s87.00 40.60273-Ol Crushed Rock Foundation for Storm Sewer23
40,081.25 -5.00 578.00583.00 68.75LFReinforced Concrete Pipe 24"453-01

-8.00 283.0060.15 17,503.65LF 291.00Reinforced Concrete Pipe 18" O-Ring25 453-12
3 3.30 724.307 4.tO 6,743.70LF 91.00Reinforced Concrete Pipe 24" O-Ring26 453-13

L,767.50112.80 272,853.60 -119.50LF 1,887.00Reinforced Concrete Pipe 36" O-Ring27 453-t4
r..007,047 .50 r,047.50 0.00Ea ch 1.0028 453-2s Reinforced concrete Pipe End Section (24")

18,483.75 6,76L.OO 8,086.00SY 1,325.00 13.9 529 8t2-O4 Asp halt Pavement Removalfor Storm Sewer lnstall
45,t52.40 31.2 5CY 7 6.40 591.0030 454-30 Junction Box (6x6)
26,940.OO 0.00 12.00Each 12.00 2,245.00454-34 Desig n 2-0 lnlet Complete in Place31

0.00 2.002.00 2,425.OO 5,6s0.00Box Type lnlet 4x4?, 454-66
5.00 18.0013.00 389.00 5,057.00Setting New Manhole Ring & Cover)) 460-00

-0.28 o.72158,406.60 158,406.60LS 1.00Traffic Signals34 700-00
2.00107.00 214.00 0.00E ach 2.0035 729-LO Remove Existing Sign

Eitirirar E

H

3

4 Unit

TOTAT

QUANITY
TO DATE

7 225-O0

933.00

54.85

LF

Unclassified Excavation for Channel Liner

24

107.65

Each

Ea ch



HE F GC DB

0.001.03 lL,7 53.33 -LL,4LL.OOtF L7,4tL.OOPlastic)(4" wide)Traffic Stri36 735-00
0.00242.OO 1,936.00 -8.00Each 8.00Traffic Stri e Plastic)(Arrows)37

1,205.00 9,640.00 0.00 8.00Days 8.00(Construction SurvConstruction Staki )38 801-00
32,968.3 5 0.51 1.511.00 32,968.35LS& Traffic ControlConstruction Signin39 802-00

169,593.26 0.00 1.001.00 169,593.26LS40 809-00
0.00 111.00111.00 38.50 4,273.50LF811-04 Remove Storm Sewer RCP)47
0.00 1.005,72s.00 5,725.00Each 1.00811-04 Remove Storm Sewer Structure42

140.00t4.oo 1,960.00 0.00SY 140.00Remove Sidewalk (6')43
7,234.OO15.50 79,727 .OO 0.00LF L,234.OORemove Curb & Gutter44 8L2-02

94,t20.65 -6,747.OO 0.00SY 6,747.OO 13.9 5As halt Pavement Removal45 8t2-O4
34,155.00 0.00 5.00s.00 6,831.00EachRemove & Replace Light Pole46 819- 11

2,882.OO 4,858.003.2 5 6,422.001,976.00820-01 Sawcut Pavement47
0.00 117.0039.6s 4,639.05SY 117.00823-00 Sidewalk 6')48

16.0035.80 572.80 0.00Ton 16.00Temporary Base Surface Course49
10,320.00 -240.00 0.00240.00 43.00SurfaceDetectable Warnin50 830-01
9,457.20 776.OOSY L76.OO 53.708" Thick)ADA Curb Ram51 830-00

27,7r3.50 0.00 6,445.005Y 6,44s.OO 4.30Solid Slab Sodding52 840-04
t,672.OO -8.00 0.008.00 209.00Ea ch843-0s Trees Relocate

0.00 22.OO22.OO r.6.10 3s4.20Each900-0254
-8,955.00 0.008,955.00 1.90 17,014.50900-03 Filter Fabric Silt Fence55

-1.10.00 0.008.60 946.00LF 110.00900-04 Silt Dike
0.00 1.006,437.00 6,437.OOL5 1.00Sediment & Erosion Control (Maintain & Remove)57 900-07

-4s0.00 0.0088.50 39,825.00CY 450.00Type A Base Trails)58 225-OO
84.0041.10 3,452.40 0.00SY 84.008' Wide Concrete Trail (6" thick)59 1000-00

2L3,r44.60 0.00 5,1.86.00SY 5,186.00 41.1012' Wide Concrete Trail (6" thick)60 1.000-00
234,535.00 -0.05 0.951.00 234,535.00EachSignOverhead Park Special Ent61 1000-01
90,135.00 0.00 1.001.00 90,135.00Trail LiBhting62 1000 02

0.00 t25.27 L25.270.00 87.75Ton63 As haltic Concrete Ty eA 64-22)(101-300 Tons
4L.69 41.69163.2 5 0.00Ton 0.00Asp haltic Concrete Type B (6a-22)(0-100 Tons)

240.OO 240.O043.00 0.00SF 0.00Tactile Markers/Truncated Domes65
86.00450.00 0.00 86.00LF 0.0066

1,318.0026.95 0.00 1,318.00LF 0.00curb & Gutter 2'-8")(6" Barrier)67 305-00

68
ADDED ITEMS:69

lnvoice #270
t25.27 L2s.270.00 87.75 t0,992.44TonAsphaltic Concrete TYPe A 64-22X101-300 Tons
41.69 47.69163.2s 6,805.89Ton 0.00Asphaltic Concrete Type B ( 64-22 0-100 Tons)

lnvoice S574

I

III

IIIIII
II

735-01

Mobilization

812-01

LF

824-01
SF

0.00

53

Rock Bag lnlet Barrier
LF

56

LS

64

30" Boree & Casing

72

73



HC D E F GB

5F 0.00 43.00 2,838.00 66.00 66.00Tactile Markers/Truncated Domes

lnvoice #677

4s0.00 38,700.00 86.00 86.000.0078 30" Boree & Casing

79

80 lnvoice f7
40.00 40.00SF 0.00 43.00 t,720.0oTactile Ma rkers/Truncated Domes

82

lnvoice #1083

0.00 43.00 5,762.00 134.00 134.005F84 Tactile Ma rkers/Truncated Domes

85

77,O40.20 2,636.00 2,636.OOLF 0.00 26.9586 Curb & Gutter (2'-8")(6" Barrier)

87

88

I

I-I

-
III I

III

II
LF

81



Kahley Gilbert

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Timothy M. Aker < matt@SILVERSTARCONST.COM >

Friday, September 29, 2017 10:18 AM
Kahley Gilbert
Doris Levy

RE: S. Broadway Project

The storm sewer structure item is due to a buried junction we took out also. This item was not on the plans because it
wasn't visible from the surface. I only charged enough to cover man/equipment for a short amount of time to remove
this additional item.

On the trail lighting, there was underground at the North end that had to be moved due to re-alignment ofthe trail
connection up there so that small charge was added to the lighting.

Thank You,

r-

Silaer Stor
Conctruction, Inc.

Matt Aker
Esti.rator/Prol€ct Maneger

Ofrt6: (405) 793.17?5
Far: ({05} 79}9980 24Ol S. Braadv,iy
To{ F.a: t-0O}375-1725 r/holr. OHE}lo(Iu 7316t,
irobile: (405) 317-7G80 Emslr matosilvo,starcoost.com

From: Kahley Gilbert Imailto:KGilbert@cityofmoore.com]
Sent: Friday, September 29, 2017 8:57 AM
To: Timothy M. Aker <matt@SILVERSTARCONST.COM>

Cc: Doris Levy <DLevy@cityofmoore.com>

Subject: S. Broadway Project

Hey Matt,

I am doing a final reconciliation for the Broadway project. I have a couple questions.

Line ltem, Remove Storm Sewer Structure, had a unit price of 55,725.00 was submitted for the budget but it was

invoiced for 55,832.00. Can you explain why the unit price increased?

The same for the line item for Trail Lighting. The unit price submitted with the budget was 590,135.00 but was invoiced

for 591,800.00.

Kahley,

1



I just need a brief explanation to go in the file to explain the difference in prices.

Thankyou!!!

Kahley

Kahley Gilbert
Administrative Assistant
capital Planning and Resiliency
City of Moore
301 N. Eroadway Moore, Oklahoma 73160
405-793-4571 phone 405-793-5057 fax

2



No

Silver Star lnvoice
238s0

30-Apr16Dated

QTY

s50.00
258.65

72.00

t77 .78

46s.00
465.00

8.00

1.00

272.0O

L25.27

41.69

735.00

8.30

408.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.20

1.00

TOTAtS

13,216.00

9,093.803

234.000

7 ,2t7 .868

12,531.750

7 ,207 .500

550.000

389.000

3,794.400
70,992.443

6,80s.893
11,907.000

4,905.300

46,022.400
1,205.000

L,O47 .500

6,854.370

46,907.000
13,361.690

P RICE

s 23.50 s

33.85

3.25

40.50

25.9s
15.50

68.75

389.00
13.95

87 .75

163.25

16.20

591.00

112.80

1,205.00

1,047 .50

6,854.37

234,535.00
13,361.69

5 204,242.92

**NOTE: lnvoice calculations are correct as performed in excel; employs 3 decimal places



Cost Reasonableness Certification

Work Order Number
I.14.E.URG

oate .r,9l2orT

Total S 3,045,511.15

certiflcatlon: Ihe Pro./?.t SupeNisot (PS) ol rhe Aty oJ Moorc, Oklohomo certiles thot the Cost Reosonobleness sumnory provided obove for the
in.onJononce with Off.e olMonogenentond Budget rcquirements on the doteceftified-

a019l2o77

Stan Drake, Proiect 5u pervisor SiSnature Date

Cardinal

EnaineerinaDrairaSe 421,634.93s

lniastructure Recovery and

lmplementation Plan Appendir B1 f able

81.8-SubAlea SM2

1,373,979.98s

lnfrastructure Recovery and

lmplementation Plan App€ndix Bl Table

81.8-SubArea 5M2, BR1

Cardinal

EnSineerinS

Cardinal

Enrineerin,163,201.74s

lnfrastructure Recovery and

lmplementation Plan App€ndk Br Iable
81.8-SubArea SM2, 8R1

164,657.225

lnf rastructu.e Recovery and

lmplementation Plan Appendix Bl Table

81.8-SubArea SM2, BR1

Cardinal

EnSineering

TrailLiShtng & Park

Siqn 314,137.295

EntineerinS Plans for Street & Draina8e

lmprovements, S. Eroadway str€et
widening & rehabilitation, SW4th St to

Sw 16th sr.

Cardinal

Enaineerini528,708.005

lnfranructur€ Recovery and

lmplementetion Plan Appendir 81 fable
81.8-SubArea SM2, BR1, CC1

R€move & Replace

Urht Pole 34,155.m5

Entin€ering Plans for Street & DrainaSe

hprovements, 5. Broadway street

wadenint & rehabilitation, SW 4th Stto
sw 16th st.

5

En8ineerin8 Plans for Street & DrainaSe

lmprovements, S. groadway street
widenint & rehabilitation, 5w 4th Stto

sw 16th st.

Poe &

Sedament & Erosion

Convol(maintain &
5,437.@

En8ineering Plans for Stre€t & Drainate

lmprovements, S. Eroadway street
widenint & rehabilitation, SW4th St to

sw 16th st.

30' Bore & Casing 38,700.005

Enganeerint Plansfor Str€et & Drainate
hprovements, s. B.oadwaY street

widenint& r€habilitation, SW 4th Stto
5W 15th 5t.


